## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Western Pistachio Association		103/21/2011	INC. ASSOCIATION: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	American Pistachio Growers	
Street Address:	7030 N. Fruit Avenue, Suite 117	
City:	Fresno	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93711	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85247409	
Serial Number:	85355933	AMERICAN QUALITY PISTACHIOS NEW MEXICO GROWN
Serial Number:	85355901	AMERICAN QUALITY PISTACHIOS CALIFORNIA GROWN
Serial Number:	85355922	AMERICAN QUALITY PISTACHIOS ARIZONA GROWN

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)981-3400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214/981-3308
Email: jchester@sidley.com
Correspondent Name: Julia M. Chester

Address Line 1: 717 North Harwood St., Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 51543-00101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Julia M. Chester

TRADEMARK

900200978 REEL: 004613 FRAME: 0991

95277A00

Signature:	/Julia M. Chester/		
Date:	08/30/2011		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Western Pistachio Restated Articles of Incorporation#page1.tif source=Western Pistachio Restated Articles of Incorporation#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004613 FRAME: 0992

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of California

MAR 2 & 2011

# RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the president and the secretary, respectively, of WESTERN PISTACHIO ASSOCIATION, a California corporation.
- 2. The Articles of Incorporation of this corporation are amended and restated to read as follows:

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF AMERICAN PISTACHIO GROWERS

## Article I

The name of this corporation is AMERICAN PISTACHIO GROWERS.

## Article II

- A. This corporation is a nonprofit mutual benefit corporation organized under the Nonprofit Mutual Benefit Corporation Law. The purpose of this corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity, other than credit union business, for which a corporation may be organized under such law.
- B. The specific purpose of this corporation is to provide educational activities, nutrition promotion, support for research, and advocacy to improve business conditions in the pistachio industry.

## Article III

Notwithstanding any of the above statements of purposes and powers, this corporation shall not, except to an insubstantial degree, engage in any activities or exercise any powers that are not in furtherance of the specific purposes of this corporation.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004613 FRAME: 0993

- 3. The foregoing amendment and restatement of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment and restatement of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of the members.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Dated: 3 21 2011

Samuel Strategy and Strategy an

Larry Lowder, Secretary

Zion, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004613 FRAME: 0994

**RECORDED: 08/30/2011**